BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

FOR	THE	PURPOSE	OF CHANGING)	RESOLUTION NO. 81-233
THE	NAME	OF THE	COUNCIL)	Introduced by the Council
PLAN	NNING	COMMIT	TEE)	Planning Committee

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 80-128 established a Council Planning Committee of the Council; and

WHEREAS, the previous emphasis on regional planning has shifted to an emphasis on regional development; and

WHEREAS, the name of the Council Planning Committee should reflect that emphasis, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED,

1. That the name of the Council Planning Committee, established by Resolution No. 80-128, is hereby changed to "Regional Development Committee".

ADOPTED by the Council of the Metropolitan Service District this 26th day of March, 1981.

Presiding Officer